505917045 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PRAGATI VITHALRAO MULEY	02/13/2020	
YI-PIN CHAN	02/11/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANNER ELECTRONIC INC.		
Street Address:	7F NO. 173, SEC. 2, DATONG RD.		
Internal Address:	XIZHI DIST		
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	221		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16790845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085210550

Email: roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALFRED-037-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER H CHU
SIGNATURE:	/rhchu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment_Alfred037108#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment Alfred037108#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051936 FRAME: 0016 505917045

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and	valuable considera	tion, the receipt and	sufficiency of whic	h is
hereby acknowledged	, I/ we, <u>PRAGATI</u>	VITHALRAO MU	LEY and YI-PIN C	HAN,
have invented certain	new and useful im	provements as set fo	rth in the specifica	tion of the
application for the Un	ited States patent,	which was filed on_	Feb. 14, 2020	, and
assigned Serial No	16/790,845	_, that has been exec	cuted by the unders	igned
prior hereto or concur				

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXECUTING COMPATIBILITY TEST OF OPERATING SYSTEM

and I/we, the undersigned, hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to LANNER ELECTRONICS INC., a corporation of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at 7F., No.173, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;
- agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries;

- 3 -

Attorney Docket No. 107-L/ZAU-005(US)

PATENT REEL: 051936 FRAME: 0017

- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned; and
- 6) authorize and request my representative, Roger H. Chu, USPTO Reg. # 52745, to insert above the U. S. patent application serial number and the filing date in order to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

Assignor I Signature:

1) D

2020,02 13

Name: PRAGATI VITHALRAO MULEY

Residence City: New Taipei City, Taiwan

Mailing Address: 7F., No.173, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan

Assignor I Signature:

Name: YI-PIN CHAN

Residence City: New Taipei City, Taiwan

Mailing Address: 7F., No.173, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist.,

New Taipei City 221, Taiwan

- 2 -

Attorney Docket No. 107-J-ZAU-005(US)